(AP0
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURMfled For RW@{?—

County County Texas
RICK BAILEY ROGER HARMON BY. : Bﬁ? uty
Commissioner Pct. #1 County Judge Commissioner Pct. #3
K.ENNY HOWELL Alison Hitchcock LARRY WOOLLEY
Commissioner Pct. #2 Assistant to Commissioner's Court Commissioner Pct. #4

ORDER NO. 2015-05

THE STATE OF TEXAS
March 3, 2015

o on LN

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER’S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer’s
Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term;
and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the
Treasurer’s Report submitted for approval on March 3, 2015 which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer’s Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer’s Report which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to
the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the
Johnson County Treasurer’s Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the
Minutes.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS 3™
day of March, 2015.

COPY NOT COMPARED
ORDER #2015-05 March 3, 2015 TO ORIGI N A L Page | of 2



JRN 2TE T B i
AT Dol

’!l;‘,‘

Py ) k
N e AA

e ypinal
el v moereiot F910 pauod
e la - Y3

T
v b o iy e § B BTN SN




E\M‘m@
Roger Harmon, Johnson County Judge
Voted: *5';_ yes, ___no, ___ abstained

2

ck a% ComrRjssioner Pct #1 Ke owell, Commxssnoner Pct #2
Voted: ¥ yes, noy  abstained Voted: \/yes no, ___ abstained

Commissioner PCt #4

Voted: _2~vyes, __no,____ abstained

Aﬂestmw

ORDER #2015-05 March 3, 2015 Page 2 of 2



A B | C D E F G
) Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice CCT/CIO
County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer
& ~ January 2015
= — - ~ CASH & INVESTMENTS i B
i ) I — R B
First Financial Bank Accounts
A eginning Balarice. - s

General Fund $20,914,399.03 $23,894,447 .17 $6,097,298.75 $38,711,547.45
1 XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $174,882.78 $228,936.70 $187,661.22 $216,158.26
12 Total Checking $21,089,281.81 $24,123,383.87 $6,284,959.97 $38,927,705.71
14 _Cash Balance bv Fund B
T _r
16 d Acco B Dish & ding Balance

17] o100 General Fund $4,315295.99 |  $18,360,870.13 |  $3,690,079.52 $18,986,086.60

18 0120 Jury Fund $373,841.34 $117,198.61 $6,354.00 $484,685.95
19 0140 Law Library $214,093.32 $8,054.93 $13,139.57 $209,008.68
20 0150 Road & Bridge #1 $648,163.57 $567,213.01 $112,203.88 $1,103,172.70
21 0160 iRoad & Bridge #2 $402,460.04 $614,084.31 $88,831.97 $927,712.38
22 0170 Road & Bridge #3 $625,490.46 $808,958.12 $96,905.93 $1,337,542.65
23 0180 Road & Bridge #4 $552,228.09 $520,209.81 $111,798.79 $960,639.11
24 0190 Building Maintenance $1,267,072.71 $0.00 $72,924.82 $1,194,147.89
25 0200 County Projects $35,410.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,410.88
26 0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $595,631.49 $22,448.75 $10,899.57 $607,180.67
27 0220 Records Mgt - County $295,882.76 $4,479.78 $0.00 $300,362.54
28 0240 Election Services Contracts $223,284.34 $0.00 $0.00 $223,284.34
29 0250 STOP Federal Forfeitures $2,404.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404.10
30 0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $91,262.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,262.00
31 0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $21,226.59 $0.00 $0.00 $21,226.59
32 0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $17,435.41 $0.00 $0.00 $17,435.41
33 0300 Special Crimes Ops $145,000.59 $475.60 $87.00 $145,389.19
34 0320 Special Crimes Seizures $38,848.43 $25,793.00 $0.00 $64,641.43
35 0330 JJAEP $104,983.73 $3,786.34 $18,494.04 $90,276.03
36 0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $113,442.82 $2,829.62 $2,728.82 $113,543.62
37 0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $54,811.90 $1,065.05 $12.11 $55,864.84
38 0360 JP #1 Technology $115,493.07 $731.59 $0.00 $116,224.66
39 0370 JP #2 Technology $45,497.13 $237.55 $734.50 $45,000.18
40 0380 JP #3 Technology $61,144.20 $842.35 $853.85 $61,132.70
41 0390 JP #4 Technology $89,431.85 $224.07 $0.00 $89,655.92
42| 0400 Courthouse Security $106,626.37 $5,489.67 $9,214.51 $102,901.53
43 0410 Justice Court Security $77,441.79 $506.94 $0.00 $77,948.73
44 0420 Custodial Funds $56,596.26 $579.74 $0.00 $57,176.00
45 0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $875,231.21 $22,200.00 $0.00 $897,431.21
46 0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $65,634.42 $945.37 $0.00 $66,579.79
47 0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $31,461.02 $565.13 $0.00 $32,026.15
48| 0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $152,117.06 $2,550.98 $0.00 $154,668.04
49 0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $54,614.62 $2,134.17 $0.00 $56,748.79
50 0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,822,900.87 $17,200.00 $0.00 $1,840,100.87
51 0520 Disaster Recovery $35,277.88 $0.00 $0.00 $35,277.88

Printed 2/13/2015 @ 1:49 PM

Fiscal 2014 - Treasurer's Financial Report

Page 10f7






